
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Core Training in ADDICTION MEDICINE can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting. 
Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for Core Training to be approved. 

 

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
TRAINEES AT 

SITE 

NEXT SITE 

REVIEW CORE NON-CORE 

 

The Canberra Hospital 

 
ACT 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

 

Drug and Alcohol Services, 

Orange 

 

NSW 
 

Conditionally 

Accredited 

 

12 
 

12 
 

1.6FTE 
 

2024 

 

Coffs Harbour Drug and Alcohol 

Services 

 

NSW 

 

Conditionally 

Accredited 

 

12 

 

12 

 

1 

 

2025 

 
Royal Prince Alfred and 

Concord Repatriation General 

Hospitals 

 

 
NSW 

 

 
Accredited 

 

 
18 

 

 
18 

 
 

1 

 

 

2024 

 

 
Hunter New England LHD 

 

 
NSW 

 

 
Accredited 

 

 
18 

 
 

18 

 
 

3 

 

 

2026 

 

 
Illawarra Shoalhaven LHS 

 

 
NSW 

 

 
Accredited 

 

 
18 

 
 

18 

 
 

1 

 

 

2024 
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Northside West Clinic 

 

NSW 

 

Accredited 

 

6 

 

12 

 

2 

 

2024 



2  

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
TRAINEES AT SITE 

NEXT SITE 

REVIEW 
          CORE NON-CORE 

 
Justice Health 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 
2024 

 
Kirketon Road Centre 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
6 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

 
Nepean Hospital 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
3 

 

2028 

 

Northern Sydney Drug and 

Alcohol Service 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 

18 

 
3 

 

2026 

 

Riverlands Drug and Alcohol 

Services 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1 

 

2028 

 
South Eastern Sydney LHD 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
       18 

 
10 

 

2028 

 

South Western Sydney LHD 

Drug Health Services 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 

       18 

 
3 

 

2026 

 
St Vincent's Hospital 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 
2028 

 
Western Sydney LHD 

 
NSW 

 

      Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5 

 

2024 

 
Ministry of Health 

 
NSW 

 
Accredited 

 

 

0 

 
6 

 
2 

 

2024 



3  

 

Central Coast LHD 
 

NSW 
 

Accredited 
 

18 

 

18 
 

2 
 

2026 

 
Alice Springs Hospital 

 
NT 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

 
Royal Darwin Hospital 

 
NT 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

 
Next Step Drug and Alcohol 

Services East Perth 

 
WA 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
6 

 
2027 

 

Abbotsford Private Hospital 
 

WA 
 

Conditionally 

Accredited 

 

6 
 

12 
 

2 
 

2024 

 
Alcohol and Drug Services 

Tasmania 

 
TAS 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
4 

 
2027 

 

Community Alcohol and Drugs 

Services (CADS) Auckland 

 

NZ 
 

Conditionally 

Accredited 

 

18 
 

18 
 

2 
 

2024 

 

Wellington Hospital 
 

NZ 
 

Accredited 
 

18 
 

18 
 

2 
 

2026 



4  

 

 

 
HOSPITAL 

 
STATE 

 
STATUS 

MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS) MAX NO. OF 
TRAINEES AT SITE 

NEXT SITE 

REVIEW 
CORE NON-CORE 

 
Metro North Brisbane Health 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
3 

 
2028 

 
Metro South Brisbane Health 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

Toowoomba Hospital 

Alcohol and Other Drugs 

Service 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
6 

 
1 

 

2026 

Wide Bay Hospital 

and Health Service 

(Bundaberg, Maryborough and 

Hervey Bay Hospitals) 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

 
Ipswich Hospital 

 
QLD 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
2 

 

2024 

  
  Gold Coast University Hospital 

 

      QLD 
 

Accredited 
 

18 
 

18 

 

 

 

2 
 

2025 



5  

 

Drug and Alcohol Services of 

South Australia 

 
SA 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5 

 

 

                2028 

 

Drug and Alcohol Services of 

South Australia 

 

SA 
 

Provisionally 

Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1 

 

 

2024 

 

Alfred Health 

     
VIC 

 

Conditionally 

Accredited 

 

12 
 

18 
 

1 

 

                 

 

2025 

 

Goulburn Valley Alcohol and 

Drug Service 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1 

 

2024 

 
St Vincent's Hospital 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
5 

 

2026 

 

Turning Point 

Eastern Health 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
4.4FTE 

 

2026 

Western Health 

(Footscray Hospital, 

Co-Health Innerspace) 

 
VIC 

 
Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
3 

 
2026 



6  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Overseas Training Sites 
 

Trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence related to supervision and training to ensure the placement is relevant to gain competencies required by the 
curriculum. Core training will only be certified in places where the training experience is similar to that of Australia or New Zealand. 

 

Applications for overseas training must be submitted at least six months in advance. To support the application the following information must be submitted: 
 

• Two supervisors – one local (onsite) and one with FAChAM 

• Position description and roster 

• Evidence that the site is accredited for paediatric training 

• Detailed information on the training experience, education program and relevance of training

Western Health 

(Footscray Hospital, 

Co-Health Innerspace) 

 

VIC 
 

Provisionally 

Accredited 

 

           18 
 

18 
 

2 
 

2024 

 
Melbourne Health 

 
VIC 

 

   Accredited 

 
18 

 
18 

 
1.6FTE 

 
2026 

  

   Austin Drug & Alcohol Service 

 

VIC 

  

      Accredited 

 

12 

 

18 

 

                1 

 

                 2024 

 

Dandenong Hospital 

 

 

VIC 

 

 

Provisionally 

Accredited 

 

18 

 

18 

 

2 

 

2025 



7  

 

 

 

 

 


