## Accredited Sites for Advanced Training ADDICTION MEDICINE March 2024

Core Training in ADDICTION MEDICINE can only be undertaken in an accredited training setting.

Applicants are advised that the position applied for must be appropriate within these settings for Core Training to be approved.

HOSPITAL	STATE	STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS)		MAX NO. OF TRAINEES AT	NEXT SITE REVIEW
HUSPITAL	SIAIE	STATUS	CORE	NON-CORE	SITE	KEVIEW
The Canberra Hospital	ACT	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Drug and Alcohol Services, Orange	NSW	Conditionally Accredited	12	12	1.6FTE	2024
Coffs Harbour Drug and Alcohol Services	NSW	Conditionally Accredited	12	12	1	2025
Royal Prince Alfred and Concord Repatriation General Hospitals	NSW	Accredited	18	18	1	2024
Hunter New England LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3	2026
Illawarra Shoalhaven LHS	NSW	Accredited	18	18	1	2024

Northside West Clinic	NSW	Accredited	6	12	2	2024	

HOORITAL		STATUS	MAX TIME PERMITTED (MONTHS)		MAX NO. OF TRAINEES AT SITE	NEXT SITE
HOSPITAL	STATE		CORE	NON-CORE	TRAINEES AT SITE	REVIEW
Justice Health	NSW	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Kirketon Road Centre	NSW	Accredited	6	18	2	2024
Nepean Hospital	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3	2028
Northern Sydney Drug and Alcohol Service	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3	2026
Riverlands Drug and Alcohol Services	NSW	Accredited	18	18	1	2028
South Eastern Sydney LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	10	2028
South Western Sydney LHD Drug Health Services	NSW	Accredited	18	18	3	2026
St Vincent's Hospital	NSW	Accredited	18	18	2	2028
Western Sydney LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	5	2024
Ministry of Health	NSW	Accredited	0	6	2	2024

Central Coast LHD	NSW	Accredited	18	18	2	2026
Alice Springs Hospital	NT	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Royal Darwin Hospital	NT	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Next Step Drug and Alcohol Services East Perth	WA	Accredited	18	18	6	2027
Abbotsford Private Hospital	WA	Conditionally Accredited	6	12	2	2024
Alcohol and Drug Services Tasmania	TAS	Accredited	18	18	4	2027
Community Alcohol and Drugs Services (CADS) Auckland	NZ	Conditionally Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Wellington Hospital	NZ	Accredited	18	18	2	2026

HOSPITAL			MAX TIME PERM	MITTED (MONTHS)	MAX NO. OF	NEXT SITE
	STATE	STATUS	CORE	NON-CORE	TRAINEES AT SITE	REVIEW
Metro North Brisbane Health Service	QLD	Accredited	18	18	3	2028
Metro South Brisbane Health Service	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Toowoomba Hospital Alcohol and Other Drugs Service	QLD	Accredited	18	6	1	2026
Wide Bay Hospital and Health Service (Bundaberg, Maryborough and Hervey Bay Hospitals)	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Ipswich Hospital	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Gold Coast University Hospital	QLD	Accredited	18	18	2	2025

Drug and Alcohol Services of South Australia	SA	Accredited	18	18	5	2028
Drug and Alcohol Services of South Australia	SA	Provisionally Accredited	18	18	1	2024
Alfred Health	VIC	Conditionally Accredited	12	18	1	2025
Goulburn Valley Alcohol and Drug Service	VIC	Accredited	18	18	1	2024
St Vincent's Hospital	VIC	Accredited	18	18	5	2026
Turning Point Eastern Health	VIC	Accredited	18	18	4.4FTE	2026
Western Health (Footscray Hospital, Co-Health Innerspace)	VIC	Accredited	18	18	3	2026

Western Health (Footscray Hospital, Co-Health Innerspace)	VIC	Provisionally Accredited	18	18	2	2024
Melbourne Health	VIC	Accredited	18	18	1.6FTE	2026
Austin Drug & Alcohol Service	VIC	Accredited	12	18	1	2024
Dandenong Hospital	VIC	Provisionally Accredited	18	18	2	2025

## **Overseas Training Sites**

Trainees applying for overseas training must submit evidence related to supervision and training to ensure the placement is relevant to gain competencies required by the curriculum. Core training will only be certified in places where the training experience is similar to that of Australia or New Zealand.

Applications for overseas training must be submitted at least six months in advance. To support the application the following information must be submitted:

- Two supervisors one local (onsite) and one with FAChAM
- Position description and roster
- Evidence that the site is accredited for paediatric training
- Detailed information on the training experience, education program and relevance of training